

\$~A-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10929/2019 & CM Appl. 45166/2019

PREM RAJ (DECEASED THROUGH LRS.) Petitioner
Through Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents
Through Mr. Piyush Bajaj, Adv. for Ms. Nidhi
Raman, Adv. for R-2 to 4.
Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, standing counsel with
Ms. Nazia Parveen, Adv. for DDA.
SI Ashok Kumar, P.S. Sagarpur, in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

11.03.2020

Learned counsel for the respondents seek some time to file counter affidavit. Needful be done within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within six weeks thereafter.

List on 02.09.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

MARCH 11, 2020

jitender