



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10929/2019, CM APPL. 45166/2019**
PREM RAJ (DECEASED THROUGH LRS.)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prakash Kumar Jha, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy (SC-DDA) and
Mr. Aishwary Jaiswal, Advocate., SI
Kailash Anand, PS Sagar Pur.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

21.12.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.1 to which rejoinder has not been filed.

Despite opportunities, counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent no. 2 to 4. By way of last and final opportunity, six weeks time is granted to respondent 2 to 4 to file counter affidavit with a copy to the petitioner who may file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of all the respondents within four weeks thereafter.

List on 19.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 21, 2023/ns