



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10929/2019, CM APPL. 45166/2019**

PREM RAJ (DECEASED THROUGH LRS.)Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Prakash Jha, Advocate**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. ...Respondent

Through: **Ms.Manika Tripathy, SC with
Mr.Vansh Kalra, Advocate for R-1
Ms.Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC with Mr.
Prakhar Mani Tripathi, Advocate for
GNCTD**

**SI.Kailash Chand and PSI. Mukesh
Kumar, PS. Sagarpur, ND**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **02.12.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 12277/2024 (by petitioner for directions to respondent no.1)

Reply to the application has been filed by respondent no.1. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

Let reply to the application be filed by other non-applicants within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 13.05.2025.

W.P.(C) 10929/2019

Let rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent no.1 be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

List on 13.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 2, 2024/sk