



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10929/2019, CM APPL. 45166/2019**

PREM RAJ (DECEASED THROUGH LRS.)Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms.Manika Tripathy, SC with
Mr.Gautam Yadav, Advocate for R-1
Ms.Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with
Mr.Gourav Mundra, Advocate for
GNCTD

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 12277/2024 (by petitioner for directions to respondent no.1)

Reply to the application has been filed by respondent no.1. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks as a last opportunity.

Let reply to the application be filed by other non-applicants within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 12.09.2025.

W.P.(C) 10929/2019

Let rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent no.1 be filed within four weeks as a last opportunity.

List on 12.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 13, 2025/sk