



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10929/2019**
PREM RAJ (DECEASED THROUGH LRS.)Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Prakash Kumar Jha and Mr. Mudit**
Talesara, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.Respondent
Through: **Ms.Manika Tripathy, SC with**
Mr.Gautam Yadav, Advocate for
DDA

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.09.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 12277/2024 (by petitioner for directions to respondent no.1)

Reply to the application stands filed by respondent no.1. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks as a last opportunity.

No reply to the application has been filed by other non-applicants. Let the same be filed within four weeks failing which, right to file the same shall automatically stand closed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

W.P.(C) 10929/2019

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.1. Rejoinder thereto has not been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks failing which, right to file the same shall automatically stand closed.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent nos. 2 to 4. Accordingly, right of respondent nos. 2 to 4 to file the counter affidavit is hereby closed.

List on 21.01.2026.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/sk